
Presbytery of Middle Tennessee Pulpit Supply List 

December 2025 
 

 
MINISTERS OF THE WORD AND SACRAMENT 

 

NAME PHONE EMAIL Geographic Preference 

Casner, 
Paul  

615-681-4983 pcasner@gmail.com  

Chuquimia, Teddy 615-432-2120; 615-609-6237 Teddy01chuquimia@aol.com  

DeMotte, Paul 512-914-1887 demottepaulxela@gmail.com 
 

 

Durnell, Warner 615-200-4132 © warnerdurnell@gmail.com  

Fraser, Carrie 615-946-3011 © carriekfraser@gmail.com  
Gilliam, Elizabeth 615-218-4629 © egilliam@interstatepkg.com Any area 

Hermann, Lisa 615-499-0577 © wakechappy@gmail.com Any area 

Hill, Ellen  yankeehill1@gmail.com  
Hunter, 
Jeannie 

615-294-0457 © Jeannie.hunter@gmail.com  

         Kim,  Eunjoo Mary   Eunjoo.mary.kim@vanderbilt.edu  
   Klein-Howell, Candice  candicelk@aol.com Northeastern region 
     Kramer, Claire Harris  claire.k.harris@gmail.com Greater Nashville 

Nally, Sara 931-636-7156 (C) Nally.sara@gmail.com  

Rector, 
Stacy 

731-445-4803 (C) stacy@tennesseedeathpenalty.org  

Sanford, Louise 920-505-0019 pastorsan4d@gmail.com  

Sawyer, David 615-390-6252 (C) revdsawyer@bellsouth.net Nashville and south 

Tennyson, Walt 914-673-3549 (C) Tennysonw@att.net  

Vasquez-Paredes, 
Gustavo 

973-978-3713 (C) Gustavo_vasquez@hotmail.com  

Ziegler, Rich  richz.ivcf@gmail.com  

RULING ELDERS 
 

NAME PHONE EMAIL  

Arnold, Cade 931-644-1057 Cadearnold51@gmail.com  
Howell, Therese 615-305-6795 (C) thehowell@outlook.com Any area 

McNutt, Ron  Ronald.McNutt@va.gov  

Sadler, David 615-393-7239; 615-426-7108 davidlsadler@yahoo.com  

                  Wood, David C. 615-429—0189; 615-373-8960 dwoodcre@gmail.com  

 
Inquirers and/or Candidates 

 
Coward, Kimberly 561-632-4750 kimberlyacoward@gmail.com Any area 
Dillard, Kimberly  kwdillard@gmail.com  
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